 SAM9X60 SIP
 SAM9X60 System-In-Package (SIP) MPU with up to 1 Gbit
DDR2 SDRAM and up to 64 Mbits SDR-SDRAM
Scope
This document is an overview of the main features of the SAM9X60 SIP microprocessor. The sole reference
documents for product information on the SAM9X60 and the DDR2/SDR-SDRAM memories are listed in Reference
Documents.
Introduction

Mechanical Characteristics
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001580B-page 33
10. Ordering Information
Table 10-1. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Memory Type Memory Size Package Carrier Type
Operating
Temperature
Range
SAM9X60D5M-I/4FB DDR2-SDRAM 512 Mbits TFBGA233 Tray -40°C to +85°C
SAM9X60D5MT-I/4FB DDR2-SDRAM 512 Mbits TFBGA233 Tape and reel -40°C to +85°C
SAM9X60D1G-I/4FB DDR2-SDRAM 1 Gbit TFBGA233 Tray -40°C to +85°C
SAM9X60D1GT-I/4FB DDR2-SDRAM 1 Gbit TFBGA233 Tape and reel -40°C to +85°C
SAM9X60D6K-I/4GB SDR-SDRAM 64 Mbits TFBGA196 Tray -40°C to +85°C
SAM9X60D6KT-I/4GB SDR-SDRAM 64 Mbits TFBGA196 Tape and reel -40°C to +85°C
 SAM9X60 SIP
Ordering Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001580B-page 34
11. Revision History
11.1 DS60001580B - 02/2020